ALBERT TOWNSHIP-SCHEDULE OF FEES

Effective April 1, 2025

CEMETERY FEES:

Price per grave - Resident and Taxpayer
Price per grave - Non-Resident/Non-Taxpayer

Opening and Closing Graves
Saturday Opening and Closing Graves
Sunday/Holiday Opening and Closing
Disinterment and Reinternment

Cremation Internment

Saturday Cremation Internment
Sunday/Holiday Cremation Internment
Cremation Disinterment/Reinternment
Saturday Cremation Disinterment/Reinternment

November through April Burial
Weekend/Holiday
Winter Cremation Burial
Weekend/Holiday Cremation Burial

Social Services Burial (including grave - Resident only)

Foundations
Small (single) foundation
Large (double) foundation
Foundation Settings
Small
Large

$300.00
$550.00

$650.00
$850.00
$1,200.00
$1,000.00

$300.00
$400.00
$1000.00
$400.00
$850.00

$2,500.00
$3,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,500.00

$350.00
$100.00
$150.00

$100.00
$150.00

PARK USE RESERVATION FEE: NO OVER NIGHT STAYS, UNLESS APPROVED BY BOARD.

Non-Profits Exempt
Village Park (does not include tennis court)
Lions Park
Bingham Park
Buttles Park
Pavilion Only
North or South Ball Field
Disc Golf
Judy Green Memorial Court (Tennis/Pickleball)
Albert Township Community Pavilion
Chamber of Commerce/DDA Exempt
Non-Profit
Private Organization
Electric

Security Deposit - refundable deposit is required for any organization reserving
the pavilion, to be returned following inspection for damages and cleanliness

$50.00/day
$50.00/day
$50.00/day

$50.00/day
$30.00/day
$30.00/day
$50.00/day

$25.00/day
$50.00/day
$25.00

$100.00



SCHEDULE OF FEES CONTINUED

MISCELLANEOUS FEES:
Photocopying (per copy) $.25
FAX per page $1.00
Copy of Assessment Cards (each) $1.00
Clerical wage used in FOIA billings Current hourly wage/hour
Duplicate Tax Bill $1.00 each
Return Check Fee $30.00
Water Tanker Fills (less than 5,000 gal. $200.00
Copy of Tax Roll - Flash Drive or PDF download $100.00
Copy of Tax Roll - Paper $300.00
Transfer Site (household refuse only) Bags over 60-gallon size will not be accepted.
0-30-gallon bag $1.00
31-60-gallon bag $2.00
Punch Card $10.00
Yard Waste - Commercial Business $20.00/load
Meeting Room $325.00/day
WATER RATES:
Quarterly Rate $75.00
1,000 to 10,000 gallons $2.00/gallon
Over 10,000 gallons $1.20/gallon
Late fee $25.00
Water Installation/Hook-Up (includes meter) $1,300.00

Water turn-on/turn-off $50.00 each time



